

S.C. No. 05(12)2022 (24/2023)
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar
Ld. Astt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 012019

Order No 39 Dt. 01.02.2025

Today is fixed for production of accd. Person namely Lalan Hazra, ER of WPA, appearance of accused persons.

Accd. Lalan Hazra is produced from J.C. ER of WPA is not received against accd. Hasan Ali Khan @ Chirchira Khan @ Chirchira.

Accd. Anwar Mondal @ Luley is absent by petn by which is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP inchrge is present.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 27.02.2025 for production of accd. Person, ER of WPA, appearance of accused persons .

Dictated & corrected

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur