

Sessions Case no. 05 (12) 2022
S.T. no. 03 (05) 2025
(CIS 24 of 2023)

Order No. 48

Dated 07-05-2025:

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge and production of accused namely, Lalan Hazra.

Two accused persons are present by filing *hazira*.

Accused Lalan Hazra was produced physically before this Court.

Ld. Public Prosecutor and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Learned Public Prosecutor opens the prosecution case by stating the facts and materials on record upon which he wants to substantiate the charge against the accused persons.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel also.

Having heard both the sides and also considering the materials on record, I find that a *prima facie* charge for commission of offenses punishable under Sections 395/397/411 of IPC has well been established against said accused persons. So the charge is framed against said accused persons under Sections 395/397/411 of IPC in one separate sheet and the same is kept with the record.

The contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 19-08-2025 for evidence of CSW no. 1 & 2

20-08-2025 for evidence of CSW no. 3 & 4

21-08-2025 for evidence of CSW no. 5 & 6 and appearance of the accused and production of accused namely, Lalan Hazra through V.C.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me.

*Assistant Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur.*

*Assistant Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur.*