

S.C. No. 05 (12) of 2022
CIS No. 24 of 2023
CNR No. WBBK07-000065-2023
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 53
Dated 17-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence, appearance of the accused and production of the accused Lalan Hazra through virtual mode.

However, accused Lalan Hazra is produced physically.

Rest accused (02) are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

One witness namely, SI Achin Niyogi appeared today and he was examined as PW-7 on a separate form and the same are kept with the record.

PW-7 was fully cross-examined and discharged.

PW-7 identified his signature on the seizure list which was marked as exhibit and mentioned on the Exhibit List and the same is kept with the record.

Fix 18-11-2025 for further evidence as per schedule, appearance of the accused and production of the accused Lalan Hazra through virtual mode.

Update CIS.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

ASJ, Bishnupur

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur